78697256	
083150	
\$690.00	
I U	

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS	SONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Royal Precision, Inc. □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other: □ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: □ Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FM Precision Golf Manufacturing Corp. Internal Address: Street Address: 535 Migeon Avenue City: Torrington State: CT ZIP: 06790 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec A. Trademark Application No.(s): 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): See the attached Exhibit A
Additional numbers attached	17 ⊠ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 27
Name: Hudak, Shunk & Farine Co. LPA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$690.00
Internal Address: <u>Daniel J. Hudak</u>	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 2020 Front Street, Suite 307	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
City: Cuyahoga Falls State: OH ZIP: 44221	Deposit account number:
	<u>08-3150</u>
DO NOT LICE THE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS	5 SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Daniel J. Hudak france	/ Hudak MA423, 2006
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature Date

Signature Name of Person Signing Registration No. 25,879

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Exhibit A

5/18/2006

Page 1

1		
Title	Serial No. & Filing Date or Registration No. and Issue Date or Patent No. and Issue Date	Our File No.
"DIAMOND RIFLE" golf club shafts	US TM Reg. No. 2,673,083; 01/07/03	PREC-DN
"FIBREMATCH" for golf club shafts	US TM Reg. No. 1,609,922; 08/14/90	PREC-N
"FLIGHTED"-Shafts	US TM Reg. No. 2,955,707; 05/24/05	PREC-EJ
"FCM" Golf club shafts	US TM Reg. No. 1,864,315; 11/22/94	PREC-L
"FM" for golf club shafts	US TM Reg. No. 1,822,954; 02/22/94	PREC-O
"GOLF" (stylized) (Service Mark) for adjusting, repairing, and rebuilding golf clubs for professional golfersClass 37)	US TM Reg. No. 1,473,514; 01/19/88	PREC-U
"MICROLITE TD" (Goods: golf club shafts)	US TM Reg. No. 2,125,617; 12/30/97	PREC-VV
"MICROTAPER" for golf club shafts	US TM Reg. No. 1,362,185; 09/24/85	PREC-Z
"N-GEN" golf club shafts	US SN 78/697,256; 08/22/05	PREC-EX
NANO for steel and graphite golf club shafts and golf club grips	US SN 78/257,005; 06/12/03	PREC-EI
"PHOENIX" for golf club shafts and clubs	US TM Reg. No. 1,161,106; 07/14/81	PREC-CC
"PRECISION AND DESIGN" golf club shafts	US TM Reg. No. 2,731,681; 7/1/03	PREC-EB
"PRECISION LITE" golf clubs	US TM Reg. No. 1,320,963	PREC-DK
"PRECISION FM & DESIGN" golf club shafts	US TM Reg. No. 2,931,670; 03/08/05	PREC-EG
"PRECISION SABER" golf club shafts	US SN 78/275,622, 07/17/03	PREC-EL
"PRECISION SUPERLITE"	US TM Reg. No. 2,798,308; 12/23/03	PREC-DI
"PRECISION TECHNOLOGY"	US TM Reg. No. 2,632,654; 10/08/02	PREC-CS
"PROJECT X" golf club shafts	US TM Reg. No. 2,722,458; 06/03/03	PREC-DU
"PROPEL" for golf club shafts	US TM Reg. No. 1,120,104; 06/12/79	PREC-HH
"PROTAPER" for golf club shafts	US TM Reg. No. 1,117,364; 05/01/79	PREC-KK
"RIFLE" for golf club shafts	US TM Reg. No. 2,017,291; 11/19/96	PREC-LL-RE
"RIFLE AIRLITE" steel golf club shafts	US TM Reg. No. 2,830,857; 04/06/04	PREC-ED
"RIFLE FLIGHTED LITE" golf club shafts	US SN 78/575,359; 02/25/05	PREC-EV
"SABER TOUR VECTOR" graphite golf shafts	US TM Reg. No. 2,974,476; 07/19/05	PREC-ER

TRADEMARK REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0182

Exhibit A

5/18/2006

Page 2

Title	Serial No. & Filing Date or Registration No. and Issue Date or Patent No. and Issue Date	Our File No.
"THE SHAFT COMPANY" for golf club shafts (BBB inadvertently abandoned)	US TM Reg. No. 2,209,841; 12/08/98	PREC-NN
"TOUR FLIGHTED" golf club shafts	US TM Reg. No. 2,958,235; 05/31/05	PREC-EK
"UCV 304" for golf shafts	US TM Reg. No. 1,089,311; 04/11/78	PREC-PP

c:prec-newco transfer trademark schedule royal to newco

TRADEMARK REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0183

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made as of the 28th day of April, 2006 by ROYAL PRECISION, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of FM PRECISION GOLF MANUFACTURING CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the registered trademarks and applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee the Trademarks and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, (i) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and (ii) all rights to sue and recover damages for any and all past misappropriations including infringement of the Trademarks, all of the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by Assignor if assignment thereof had not been made.

This Assignment is made subject to the rights of THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. set forth in an agreement titled Trademark and Tradename Security Agreement and Mortgage executed by Royal Precision, Inc. on December 3, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

ROYAL PRECISION, INC.

Name: Richard P. Johnston

Title: Chairman of the Board

TRADEMARK REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0184